Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

81,758
21,318
48,924
11,516

| eavenworth

Persons Served

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

160
42
276
3,418
543

0

182
57
178
185

145
42
280
3,536
1,147
0

172
45
164
172

161
38
338
3,614
974

0

164
62
167
208

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$226,562
$32,715
$1,470,987
$5,148,801
$427,344
$0
$225,353
$303,645
$6,399,216
$800,595

FY 2020
$15,035,218

FY 2021

$214,254
$36,734
$1,484,081
$8,434,544
$368,332
$0
$211,595
$222,054
$6,655,358
$727,571

FY 2021
$18,354,523

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$220,166
$48,862
$1,928,042
$11,447,078
$1,132,588
$0

$448,711
$328,161
$6,563,434
$955,113

FY 2022
$23,072,155



