

Leavenworth

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	160	145	161	\$226,562	\$214,254	\$220,166
Avg. monthly adults	42	42	38	\$32,715	\$36,734	\$48,862
Avg. monthly children	276	280	338	\$1,470,987	\$1,484,081	\$1,928,042
Avg. monthly persons	3,418	3,536	3,614	\$5,148,801	\$8,434,544	\$11,447,078
Persons	543	1,147	974	\$427,344	\$368,332	\$1,132,588
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	182	172	164	\$225,353	\$211,595	\$448,711
Persons	57	45	62	\$303,645	\$222,054	\$328,161
Avg. monthly children	178	164	167	\$6,399,216	\$6,655,358	\$6,563,434
Avg. monthly children	185	172	208	\$800,595	\$727,571	\$955,113
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$15,035,218	\$18,354,523	\$23,072,155

2019 County Population Estimates

Population	81,758
Under 20	21,318
20-64	48,924
65 & Over	11,516

